
Grace (IN) (12-11) -vs- Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) (12-8)
3/14/2026 at Mount Vernon, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Willoughby (2-0)
Loss: Lukus Schmitt (1-1)
HBP: Lukus Schmitt, Isaac Roberts
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 65   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Grace (IN) 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 4 10 1
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 2 6 0 0 1 0 X 9 6 1

Grace (IN) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grant Rojek lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Jose Ayala lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Ian Wilson dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Matt Friesema ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Cayden Calloway 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Mason Wire 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Darl Gustin rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Mayo Fernandez 2b 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
Carter Stogsdill cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Gabriel Maldonado c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Joey Diaz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lukus Schmitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Roberts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 10 4 5 4 10

2B: Cayden Calloway (1); Mason Wire (1); Mayo Fernandez (1)
CS: Matt Friesema (1)
E: Mason Wire (1)

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter LaPata 2b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Rider Minnick ss 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Brady Lester cf 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Ryan Willoughby p/dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
    Maxwell Kilzer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaid Carpenter 3b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Jack Schreck 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Brennen Nichols c 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
    Alejandro Delgado pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Ooten lf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Andrew Moffitt rf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Chase Storr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Fox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 9 6 7 7 6 7

3B: Kaid Carpenter (1)
SB: Maxwell Kilzer (1)
HBP: Carter LaPata (1); Tyler Ooten (1)
E: Carter LaPata (1)

Grace (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lukus Schmitt (L, 1-1) 1.1 5 8 6 2 1 1 0 1 0 10 13 1 2 46
Isaac Roberts 4.2 1 1 1 5 5 1 0 1 0 15 21 6 3 75
Totals 6 9 7 7 6 2 0 2 0 25 34 7 5 121

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Willoughby (W, 2-0) 5.0 7 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 21 23 9 3 100
Chase Storr 1.2 3 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 8 11 1 2 43
Austin Fox 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 10 4 4 5 4 2 0 0 0 30 35 10 6 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Grace (IN) - Top of 1st GRA MVN
Grant Rojek flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Ian Wilson grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Matt Friesema singled to right field (0-2 KF). 0 0
Cayden Calloway popped up to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 1st GRA MVN
Carter LaPata hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Rider Minnick reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 BK); Carter LaPata advanced to second. 0 0
Brady Lester reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBFF); Rider Minnick out at second ss unassisted; Carter
LaPata advanced to third. 0 0
Ryan Willoughby fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Kaid Carpenter tripled, 2 RBI (2-2 KBFFBF); Brady Lester scored, unearned; Carter LaPata scored,
unearned. 0 2
Jack Schreck grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Grace (IN) - Top of 2nd GRA MVN
Mason Wire doubled (1-2 FKB). 0 2
Darl Gustin popped up to ss (2-2 BSFB). 0 2
Mayo Fernandez walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 2
Carter Stogsdill walked (3-2 FFBBBB); Mayo Fernandez advanced to second; Mason Wire advanced to third. 0 2
Gabriel Maldonado struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 0 2
Grant Rojek flied out to lf (2-2 KSBBFF). 0 2

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 2nd GRA MVN
Brennen Nichols singled (1-1 BK). 0 2
Tyler Ooten singled, bunt (1-0 B); Brennen Nichols advanced to second. 0 2
Alejandro Delgado pinch ran for Brennen Nichols. 0 2
Andrew Moffitt walked (3-0 BBBB); Tyler Ooten advanced to second; Alejandro Delgado advanced to third. 0 2
Andrew Moffitt advanced to second; Tyler Ooten advanced to third; Alejandro Delgado scored on a wild
pitch. 0 3
Carter LaPata struck out looking (3-2 BFKBBK). 0 3
Rider Minnick singled, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Andrew Moffitt scored; Tyler Ooten scored. 0 5
Brady Lester singled to right field (0-1 K); Rider Minnick advanced to second. 0 5
Ryan Willoughby walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Brady Lester advanced to second; Rider Minnick advanced to third. 0 5
Isaac Roberts to p for Lukus Schmitt. 0 5
Kaid Carpenter flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 5
Ryan Willoughby advanced to second; Brady Lester advanced to third; Rider Minnick scored on a wild pitch. 0 6
Jack Schreck singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Ryan Willoughby scored; Brady Lester scored. 0 8
Brennen Nichols to c for Alejandro Delgado. 0 8
Brennen Nichols flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 8

Grace (IN) - Top of 3rd GRA MVN
Ian Wilson flied out to 2b (3-2 FFBBB). 0 8
Matt Friesema flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 0 8
Cayden Calloway doubled to left field (3-2 BKBKB). 0 8
Mason Wire popped up to 2b (1-2 KSB). 0 8

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 3rd GRA MVN
Tyler Ooten hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 8
Andrew Moffitt struck out looking (3-2 SFBBBK). 0 8
Carter LaPata struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 8
Rider Minnick lined out to ss (0-0). 0 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Grace (IN) - Top of 4th GRA MVN
Darl Gustin grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB). 0 8
Mayo Fernandez doubled to left center (2-2 FBBF). 0 8
Carter Stogsdill reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBFFF); Mayo Fernandez out at third ss to 3b to 2b. 0 8
Gabriel Maldonado singled to center field (2-2 KSBFB); Carter Stogsdill advanced to third. 0 8
Jose Ayala pinch hit for Grant Rojek. 0 8
Joey Diaz pinch ran for Gabriel Maldonado. 0 8
Jose Ayala singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Joey Diaz advanced to second; Carter Stogsdill scored. 1 8
Ian Wilson lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 8

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 4th GRA MVN
Jose Ayala to lf. 1 8
Gabriel Maldonado to c for Joey Diaz. 1 8
Brady Lester flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 8
Ryan Willoughby walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 8
Maxwell Kilzer pinch ran for Ryan Willoughby. 1 8
Kaid Carpenter popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 8
Maxwell Kilzer stole second. 1 8
Jack Schreck walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 8
Brennen Nichols struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 8

Grace (IN) - Top of 5th GRA MVN
Ryan Willoughby to p for Maxwell Kilzer. 1 8
Matt Friesema singled to left field (1-2 FBF). 1 8
Cayden Calloway fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 8
Mason Wire struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBS). 1 8
Matt Friesema out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 8

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 5th GRA MVN
Tyler Ooten walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 8
Andrew Moffitt struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 1 8
Carter LaPata walked (3-0 BBBB); Tyler Ooten advanced to second. 1 8
Rider Minnick walked (3-2 BBBFKB); Carter LaPata advanced to second; Tyler Ooten advanced to third. 1 8
Brady Lester flied out to lf, RBI (1-0 B); Tyler Ooten scored. 1 9
Ryan Willoughby grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 1 9

Grace (IN) - Top of 6th GRA MVN
Chase Storr to p for Ryan Willoughby. 1 9
Ryan Willoughby to dh for Chase Storr. 1 9
Chase Storr to p. 1 9
Darl Gustin singled to shortstop (2-2 BBFS). 1 9
Mayo Fernandez walked (3-1 FBBBB); Darl Gustin advanced to second. 1 9
Carter Stogsdill struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 9
Gabriel Maldonado reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b, RBI (0-0);
Mayo Fernandez out at second 3b to 2b; Darl Gustin scored. 2 9
Gabriel Maldonado advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 9
Jose Ayala out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 2 9

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 6th GRA MVN
Kaid Carpenter grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 2 9
Jack Schreck grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 2 9
Brennen Nichols struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 2 9



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grace (IN) - Top of 7th GRA MVN
Ian Wilson walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 2 9
Matt Friesema flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 2 9
Cayden Calloway walked (3-1 BBKBB); Ian Wilson advanced to second. 2 9
Mason Wire struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBFK). 2 9
Cayden Calloway advanced to second; Ian Wilson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 9
Darl Gustin singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BSB); Cayden Calloway scored; Ian Wilson scored. 4 9
Mayo Fernandez singled to left field (0-0); Darl Gustin advanced to second. 4 9
Austin Fox to p for Chase Storr. 4 9
Carter Stogsdill grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 4 9

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 7th GRA MVN


